
ADM09B14

Notice of creditors’ decision on the administrators’ proposals

Paragraph 53(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.41 of the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Name of court: In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property
Courts in Bristol, Insolvency and Companies List
(ChD), Companies List

Case number: CR-2023-BRS-000061

Registered name of the Company: GWKS Ltd (In Administration)

Other trading name or style of the Company: G Works Construction

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A

Registered number: 05704709

Registered office address: C/o Ernst & Young LLP, The Paragon, 32
Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX

Principal trading address (if different from above): Unit 3, East Quay, Wylds Road, Bridgwater,
Somerset, TA6 4DB

Date on which the company entered Administration: 13 June 2023

Date of appointment of Joint Administrators:  13 June 2023

Details of the Joint Administrators

Lucy Winterborne Daniel Christopher Hurd
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP
The Paragon, 32 Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX No1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ

Office holder number: 21130 / 20030

Email: gwksadministration@uk.ey.com

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Laura Jones



2

ADM09B14

We, the Joint Administrators of the above named Company, give notice that on 28 August 2023 (the
decision date) the following decisions were made by creditors by correspondence:

1. Our proposals were approved.

2. A creditors’ committee was not formed.

3. The basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration was fixed as provided for in the proposals and
the fees estimate both dated 7 August 2023.

4. We were authorised to draw Category 2 disbursements in accordance with the statement of
disbursements set out in the proposals.

5. The payment of unpaid pre-Administration costs incurred with a view to the company entering
administration, as set out in the Administrators’ statement of expenses and proposals, was
approved.

Signed
Lucy Winterborne
Joint Administrator

Date 1 September 2023




